i | S OFFICIAL
4 e i "o 4¢" ' (PROGRAMME
~ FOH CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION SEE INSIDE:- £2.50




CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION
MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite The Organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable
accidents can happen. Please comply with all instructions of Marshals and
Notices and remain in Permitted Areas only. In the event of a
member of the public requiring assistance (medical or otherwise), he or
she would in the first instance contact the nearest official, marshall,

gate/security steward who shall take the appropriate action.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY
PLEASE NOTE

NO DOGS ALLOWED INTO THE CIRCUIT

PADDOCK BIKES

UNAUTHORISED RIDING OF ANY PADDOCK BIKES INCLUDING
PEDAL CYCLES, GO-PEDS, SCOOTERS (Motorised/Push type) IN
AND AROUND THE PADDOCK AND WITHIN THE CIRCUIT
GROUNDS IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

PLEASE KEEP ALL ROADWAYS CLEAR IN AND AROUND THE
PADDOCK AT ALL TIMES.

PROGRAMME COPYRIGHT

The Promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel the
programme without notice or refund. All literary matters in the official
programme including the list of competitors and their racing numbers is

copyright and any person making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. It
is also a condition of admission to any event held under an
A.C.U. Permit that no part of the meeting can be filmed or video
recorded and/or video transmitted in any way without the written
consent of The Promoters/Organisers and/or A.C.U. except for the sole
purpose of private enjoyment.

With thanks to Derek from www.dcd-images.co.uk for supplying
the photographs for the cover montage.

BrandsHatch
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Derby Phoenix Motorcycle Club Ltd
New Venue For our

2007 Dinner &

Presentation Iivening
Saturday November 17" 2007

At
Derbyshire County Cricket Club

The Gateway Centre
St Marks Road, Derby.
For more Details see
Ken & Jan Chappell

At any of our meetings.

Telephone 01159 736280

THE ROSS PANE MENORIAL RACE
07

DONINGTON PARK
8™ JULY 2007

Trophies to be awarded to 1%, 2™ & 3™

1% £250
2" £150
3 £100
1% 600cc £100 + Trophy
Best Newcomer £100

This will be a 10 lap race with grid positions by ballot

TO ENTER CONTACT JIM HINCHLIFF
AT DERBY PHOENIX MCC
TEL: 01623 636880

The Ross Paine Memorial Race 2007 is supported by:

Newark Motorist Centre
www.nmcbikes.co.uk

Barnes and West

Newgate (Newark) Ltd
www.newgqate.co.uk

Mally, Trudi and Natalie



FOREWORD

A very warm welcome to Brands Hatch everyone and the Club is delighted that you
have joined us to create a piece of its History as this is our F/RS? EVER visit to this
World-Famous Venue. Whilst it would have been great to run the Event over the Full
*Grand Prix” Circuit, the Club has elected to use the shorter but very spectacular 1.2
mile long “Indy” Circuit, which we hope will enable us to provide the necessary
marshalling cover etc. and produce a good Meeting without being overstretched.

Unfortunately, we are unable to produce our normal comprehensive Foreword as we
were at Mallory Park last Sunday and as our Printer’s Programme deadline for today
was before that event, we have abstained from trying to pick out the potential
Winners, as it could really “put the mockers™ on those particular Competitors for
Mallory!

At the time of going to Press. there is a very strong and talented Entry including many
of our resident speed merchants, although the numbers are a little down on our usual
level. However, by the commencement of Practice, we expect the Entry List to have
increased considerably. Today will see rounds 13 & 14 (out of 30) of our Season-long
Championships (7 of 15 for the 1300ce Allcomers) and although several Classes
already have clear Leaders there are still a lot of Points available. We expect to see
most of the Championship “hopefuls™ fighting for points plus we anticipate some very
interesting “North of Watford versus South™ battles developing particularly as most of
our regulars will be making their debut here whereas the “Locals™ will know the best
lines around this super Venue which used to be dubbed “Scratchers Paradise™!
Hmmm.....food for thought.

The Sidecar Entry is notably depleted, but today is “Mad Sunday” in the Isle of Man,
and 1t is the Centenary of the TT Races this week. so there are a fair number of our
regular Sidecar Teams competing over there. However, as the TT Races are restricted
to Formula 2 Machines, we expect to see our leading Formula 1 competitors enjoying
some good skirmishes here and providing us with some spectacular and exciting
alternative entertainment whilst we expect to see some different names heading the
results in the F2s .

As always at this stage. we would like say TIHHANK YOU VERY MUCH to the
Marshals, Medical Personnel and the Brands Hatch Circuit Staff, because without

their continued dedication, enthusiasm and support there would be. quite simply. NO
RACING.,

GOOD LUCK TO ALL THE COMPETITIORS

We hope you have a safe and very enjoyable Days’ Racing

A Closed To Club Motor Cycle Race Meeting Held Under The National Sporting Code And The Standing Regulations
For road Races Of The A.C.U. The Supplementary Regulations Of The Above Club, And In Accordance With The

Permit No :- A.C.U. 18030
P.C.L. No :- 006

Officials of the Meeting

Senior Steward

Stewards for Derby Phoenix M.C.C.
Clerk of the Course

Deputy Clerk of the Course
Assistant Clerk of the Course
Race Office.

Child Protection Cfficer
Chief Technical Official
Sound Inspector

Chief Marshal

Incident Officer
Communications Controller
Chief Paddock Marshal
Timekeepers

Commentators

Paddock Announcer
Records/Championship Co-ordinator
Results Service

Startline Official

Medical Services
Ambulances Supplied By
Chief Medical Officer.
Trophies

Recovery Vehicles

Secretary of the Meeting

ACU ! FIM Environmental Code.

Mr.Bryan Walker

Mr.Ken Chappell

Mr. Jim Hinchliff

Mr. David Smith

TBA

Mick Hooley,Alison Hooley,Dave Smith
Mrs. Alison Hooley

Mr. Paul Brown

Mr. Trevor Shelten

Mr. Pete Vickers

Mr. Cyril Jeffrey

Mr. Simon Woolley

Mrs. Jan Chappell

Mr. Andrew Shearing & Mr. Geoff Shearing
Mr.Glyn Taylor & Mr. Barry Charles
Race Office

Mr. Andrew Shearing

Derby Phoenix MCC Ltd

Mr.Chris Walpole,Mrs,Jane Walpole.
A.P.M.S.Ltd

St John Ambulance

TB8C

Mr.Karl Andrew & Mrs.Jane Walpole.
AIC Furnaces Derby & Candor Services

Mr. Mick Hooley 77 Draycott Road, Breaston, Derby. DE72 3DB.

Tele [ Fax 01332 870191
Entries Secretary

Mr. Jim Hinchliff. 14 Sherwood Rise, Mansfield Woodhouse, Nott's, NG19 TNP.

Tele / Fax 01623 636880

Circuit Manager :- Kirstan Brimsted

The meeting is promoted by MotorSport Vision Limited, MotorSport Vision Centre,
Brands Hatch Circuit, Fawkham, Longfield, Kent DA3 BNG.

Tel: 01474 872331. Fax: 01474 874766.

www.motorsportvision.co.uk




Programme of events Sunday

 RACE1 - 1751300 Allcomers Heat 1
.~ RACE2 - 175 1300 Allcomers Heat 2

.~ RACE3 - Sidecars F1 & F2
RACE 4 - Thunderbikes

RACE 5 - Pre-Injection 1300 & Open 400

/ RACE6 - 751 TO 1300 Fourstroke
- RACE7 - Formula 600

“_ RACES - Pre-Injection 600 & Steel Frame 600

~RACE9 - Formula 400
7z RACE 10 - Sidecars F1 & F2
» RACE 11 - Thunderbikes

# RACE 12 - Pre-Injection 1300 & Open 400

_#  RACE 13 - 751 TO 1300 Fourstroke
~ RACE 14 - Formula 600

~ RACE 15 - Pre-Injection 600 & Steel Frame 600

~ RACE 16 - Formula 400

-~ RACE 17 175 1300 Alicomers "A" Final
# RACE 18 175 1300 Alicomers "B" Final

Practice will commence at 10.00 am Sunday and
Racing will commence at the end of practice.

This meeting is held under the National Sporting
Code & Standing Regulations for Road Races of
the ACU and Supplementary Regulations

RIDERS PLEASE NOTE - The onus is on YOU tc
be at the Assembly Area in good time before

your Races.

Ali Races will be Engines-Running 'Clutch’ Starts

Grid Positions as Programme. Reserves will start
from the Back of the Grid. The exchanging of
grid positions is NOT ALLOWED.

INTS AWARDED IN THE DERBY PH

ENIX CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

1st = 25, 2nd = 20, 3rd = 16, 4th = 13, 5th = 11, down to 1 point for 15th

R1
R2
R3
R4

104
105
112
117
123
184
185
226
243
751

175cc-1300cc Allcomers Heat 1

supported by Pidcock Motorcycles

GEOFF LAPWORTH
DAZ BELLWORTHY
PETER SEMBIANTE
PAUL BUMFORD
ANDY PULLING
CURT LANGAN
ROBERT SIMCOCK
MATT BISHOP
RICHARD TURNBULL
AIDEN O'BRIEN
PETE MIDDLETON
PETE BUSH
ADRIAN HARTOG
DAVID HORNE
STEVE WHITFIELD
MATTHEW STANAGE
NEAL GARSIDE
LEE WILSON

GARY BUMFORD
JAMIE HARRISON
CHRIS BRANT
MARK HODGSON
SHANE COLBROOK
ANDREW DRIVER
NICK BOGGAN
LUKE DEVANNEY
ROBERT WARDLE
MARK WHISTON
CLIVE MINDHAM
PETER WOODALL

WINNERS TIME

WINNERS TIME,

LANCASTER
DERBY
BOTTESFORD
ST HELENS
SPALDING
ROSSINGTON
NEW MILLS
AYLESBURY
TADCASTER
MANCHESTER
BROUGH
UPWELL
BOSTON
BAILDON
MANNINGTON
HAGWORTHINGHAM
MILTON KEYNES
BARNSLEY
WIGAN

CREWE
BARNSLEY
RETFORD
GRIMSBY
BROMLEY
FRIDAYTHORPE
EDLINGTON
SHEWSBURY
BIRMINGHAM
KETTERING
HANWORTH

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

SUZUKI GSXR 1000
SUZUKI GSXR 1000
HONDA CBR 600 sf
YAMAHA R1 1000
YAMAHA R1 1000
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
HONDA CBR 600 pi
SUZUKI GSXR 750
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 pi
DUZUKI 998
HONDA CBR60O sf
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
SUZUKI GSXR 750
SUZUKI GSXR 1000
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
SUZUKI GSXR 1000
SUZUKI GSXR 1000
SUZUKI GSXR 1000
SUZUKI GSXR 750
SUZUKI GSXR 750
HONDA CBR 600 sf
YAMAHA R1 1000
MZ SCORPION 760
SUXUKI GSXR 7560
HONDA CBR 800 sf
SUZUKI GSXR 600
YAMAHA R1 1000
HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR 1000 RR

7 Laps



175cc-1300cc Allcomers Heat 2 7 Laps

Kawasaki “ 3 P i .9 . f Race 2
v supported by Pidcock Motorcycles
GRID
No No
1 MICK DALY BIRMINGHAM HONDA CBR 600 RR
2 MIKE CHAPPELL GRANTHAM DUCATI 1098
3 PHIL HYDE LEICESTER FOREST EAST YAMAHA R6 600
9 CHRIS MATTHEWS EAST BARKWITH SUZUKI GSXR 1000
16 PERRY COOPER NORTH COTES HONDA CBR 600 sf
17 MATT SMITH SWADLINCOTE YAMAHA R6 600 pi
18 JON PAINE KINGS LYNN YAMAHA R1 1000
19 MARTIN HUTCHISON  HALIFAX SUZUKI GSXR 1000
20 LIAM MARCHANT MARKET RASEN KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000
21 RICHARD GIBSON SOUTH CAVE YAMAHA R6 600
22 RICHARD GAMMON TOWCESTER APRILIA RSV 1000
32 STEVE HENEGHAN HARROW e
35 ALAN CUNNAH BARNSLEY KAWASAKI ZX 636 R
46 ALEX BAILEY CAMBERLEY HONDA CBR 600 RR
56 JOHNNY EGAN BIRMINGHAM HONDA CBR 1000 RR
57 GAVIN BRAMWELL STAFFORD SUZUKI GSXR 1000
60 GARY SOUTHAM LIPHOOK SUZUKI GSXR 1000
62 MARTIN ATKINSON YORK HONDA CBR 600 sf
63 NICK GREEN CAMBRIDGE HONDA CBR 600 RR
67 NIGEL RUMBLES KINGS LYNN HONDA CBR 600 RR
94 MALC NEWBERT SYERSTON SUZUKI GSXR 1000
100 KERRIGAN READ HESSETT SUZUKI GSXR 1000
114 SCOTT ROWBOTTOM BRIGG YAMAHA R6 600 pi
115 DAVE WARDLE SHEWSBURY YAMAHA R1 1000
118 PETE BRADSHAW COSBY CO-ORDIT R1 1000
126 ROBERTATKINSON  YORK KAWASAKI ZX6R 600
128 ANDY BRAY SPALDING YAMAHA R6 600 pi
166 CHRISTIAN SLATER  SPALDING SUZUKI GSXR 1000
434 STEVE THORPE SCRAPTOFT SUZUKI GSXR 1000
555 JON OTTER LINCOLN SUZUKI GSXR 750
R1
R2
: . : _ : R3
_' WWW. pldcock com/suzuki Ra

| e WWW. pldcock.com/_ W | .
: A(;";I'alecresﬂlce ; e”ma“ derby@pidcock COFFI - _ RIS, (TITTE CURDY SONTEL FOSEN UNUNIR SUUNL [SRMPR [ |

Discount with 58 Manor Roaci Derby i .. . -:_ AN WG WOPOR WODL. - SONEP. - SONWPE-. ) 8.. R T WO
this _ad_vert! o _ Telephone‘ 01332 : _9673 WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No

WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No




Races 3/10
GRID
ROW No
3 1 TIMANTILL
HEATHSTICK LANE
1 2 TIM LOBLEY
DARREN TRITTON
1 9 BARRY JAMES
MIKE AYLOTT
2 11 STEVE HICKS
MICK FAIRHURST
3 14 SIMON CHRISTIE
ADRIAN WALDUCK
2 15 CRAIG ATKINSON
GLENN DAWSON
1 18 DAVE ELACKWOOD
JAYNE BLACKWOOD
4 19 IANBELL
CARL BELL
3 51 BOBTURNER
STUART GAINES
4
5
5
5
6
6
7
7
7
a
8
]
9
. PRSI, R (SR T
WINNERS TIME,
. TR SRR SUUOPRUN: SORRUPPTO
WINNERS TIME

Sidecars F1/F2

supported by D/L Holmes

NORTON

NEWARK

RETFORD

EVESHAM

BEVERLEY

YORK

SCUNTHORPE

BEDLINGTON

HERNE BAY

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

WINDLE SUZUKI 1000

TDR 1000

LCR SUZUKI 1000

EQUIPE KAWASAKI 600

CHRISTIE 1000

SHELBOURNE
YAMAHA 600
SHELBOURNE
SUZUKI 8600

DMR YAMAHA R6 600

WINDLE YAMAHA 600

H ™ E S

CIutches.Levers.PaddockaaadsandIots more

|| FERODO | |

Official Ferodo Racing Stockist
40 Thorndale, Croft Wetwang, Driffield, YO25 9XZ.
Telephone Dave on 01377-236531

Sawley Metalcraft
g{) 21 VICTORIA STREET @
| SAWLEY LONG EATON

NOTTS NGI1O 3EW

KEN & JAN CHAPPELL

Manufacturers of Decorative Metalwork
Gates, Fences, Security Screens etc.

A

Abbev

¥

ille Instrument Control Ltd

Combustion & Furnace Engineers
Manufactures of Heat & Process Equipment
Bespoke Manufacturing
Industrial & Commercial pipe Installation
Data logging
Mechanical & Electrical Installation
Design & Installation

BRIDGE St, DERBY, DE1 3LA. o Tel; 01332 371138 © Fax; 01332 291668 ©
E-Mail; sales@aicderby.co.uk




Races 4/ 11

GRID
No

(X}

W Mmoot A A=y

Thunderbikes supported by AIC Derby

Pre Injection 1300 Supported by Desbourgh Gas Showrooms + APS

No
15
51
55
68
73
102
168
176

22

34
35
42
47
81

89
90
104
117
121
123
153
155
281
555

CURT LANGAN
MARK ESS

ADRIAN HARTOG
MATTHEW STANAGE
DAVID ECKERSLEY
GARY SKELLETT
CLIVE LARRETT
GEOQFF GILBEY

RICHARD GAMMON
TERRY WAITE
MATT BISHOP
ALAN CUNNAH
PETE MIDDLETON
BASIL BANNAYI
DAVID HORNE

IAN READ

MARK PARRINDER
JAMIE HARRISON
CHRIS BRANT
ANDREW DRIVER
SAM MIDDLEMAS
NICK BOGGAN
LEE KITCHEN
ROB GARLAND
JOHN COUGHLAN
JON OTTER

WINNERS TIME

WINNERS TIME,

ROSSINGTON
NORTH THORESBY
BOSTON
HAGWORTHINGHAM
BLETCHLEY
GRANTHAM
TILBURY

MELTON MOWBRAY

TOWCESTER
SPALDING
AYLESBURY
BARNSLEY
BROUGH
DARTFORD
BAILDON
CHATHAM

LOUTH

CREWE
BARNSLEY
BROMLEY
BROUGHTON ASTLEY
FRIDAYTHORPE
NORTHAMPTON
BEDFONT

EAST GRINSTEAD
LINCOLN

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
YAMAHA OWO1 865
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
YAMAHAR11000pi N
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi
YAMAHA R1 1000 pi

APRILIA RSV 1000 N
SUZUKI GSXR 750 N
SUZUKI GSXR 750
KAWASAKI ZX 636 R N
DUZUKI 988

HONDA SP1 1000

SUZUKI GSXR 750
SUZUKI GSXR 750
KAWASAKI ZXR 750
SUZUKI GSXR 750 N
SUZUKI GSXR 750

MZ SCORPION 760
TRIUMPH 675

SUXUKI GSXR 750
SUZUKI GSXR 750
HONDA CRF 450

APRILIA RSVR 1000
SUZUKI GSXR 750

8 Laps

DESBOROUGH GAS SHOWROOM

Sales & Service

Cookers, Gas Fires, Boilers,
Central Heating Systems.

Plumbing
Fireplaces & Surrounds

All our fitters are fully Qualified Professionals
& Corgi Registered.

Reg No 38291

58 Station Road, Desborough, Northants.
NN14 2RS
Telephone / Fax 01536 762290



Races 5/12

GRID
No
1
6
16
1"
12
13
2
10
5
4
7
14
15
8
9
3
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
R1
R2
R3
R4
RS

No

8 PAUL HEDISON
11 SCOTT MILLS
37 PAUL ELLERKER
44 |LEE GODDARD
45 COLIN MARTIN
50 PATRICK MILLS
53 CHRIS WATERS
75 ANDY CARDEN
79 CHRIS HEITMAN
96 MARK JORDAN
113 LEE FINNEY
142 PHIL POLDEN
151 DAN WILLMOTT
240 ROBERT MACK
241 DANIEL MACK
362 ROY THORPE

WINNERS TIME

WINNERS TIME,

Open 400

KIRTON LINDSEY
NOTTINGHAM
EASINGWOLD
STOWMARKET
RAYLEIGH
CANTERBURY
LOUTH

WEST BRIDGFORD
WILLINGTON
STOCKTON
COULSDON
WITHAM
GREENWICH
BARNSLEY
BARNSLEY
STOCKPORT

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

HONDA RS 250
KAWASAKI KR1S 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
HONDA RS 250
HONDA CBR 400 RR
HONDA VFR 400
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
HONDA VFR 400
HONDA RS250
KAWASAKI KR1S 250
DHR HONDA 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
YAMAHA FZR 400
YAMAHA FZR 400
HONDA NSR 250

N

8 Laps

CPS PRINT AND GRAPHICS & sevee
® Letterheads
. : ® Business Cards
are pleased to print this Race Programme for @ Compliments Slips
. ® Invoices
Derby Phoenix Motorcycle Club @ NCR Sets
. @ Programmes
_ : g ‘ ® Certficates
Y ® Post
L Your family run - g L;::!:

. P printers @ Raffle Tickets
> h . @ Fixture Lists
upo Telephone: ® Invitations

. . ar g i 01332 667891 ® Menus
P PRINT AND ® Leaflets
1z Pt S o L1043 Email: cps @sky.com @ Diaries
LITHO 8 DIGITAL PRINTERS @ Key Fobs
GRAPHIC DESIGNERS ® Plus much much more!h
i Reg No. 167412
UUOl( REG Mo, Ch5H4 ACS

LISERVICES )Ltd.

Specialists in Heating & Pipework, Industrial, Commercial & Domestic Installation
Ferrous & Non-ferrous Welding & Fabrication @ Gas & Qil Central Heating
Service, Maintenance & Installation of Commercial Catering Appliances

GST House, 29 Station Road, Desborough, Northhants.. NN1 2RL
Tel/Fax: (01536) 763140 Mobile: 07740 520425
Email: andrewpipeservis@aol.com




Races 6 /13 751-1300 Fourstroke 8 Laps
GRID supported by Competition Logistics

No No

10 2 MIKE CHAPPELL GRANTHAM DUCATI 1098

7 6 GEOFF LAPWORTH LANCASTER SUZUKI GSXR 1000

1 7 DAZ BELLWORTHY DERBY SUZUKI GSXR 1000

3 9 CHRIS MATTHEWS EAST BARKWITH SUZUKI GSXR 1000

5§ 13 PAUL BUMFORD ST HELENS YAMAHA R1 1000

8 14 ANDY PULLING SPALDING YAMAHA R1 1000

9 18 JON PAINE KINGS LYNN YAMAHA R1 1000

4 19 MARTIN HUTCHISON  HALIFAX SUZUKI GSXR 1000

12 20 LIAM MARCHANT MARKET RASEN KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000

24 25 JAMIE WHEATLEY NORTHWOOD YAMAHA R1 1000

25 29 LEESUTTON SOUTHAMPTON SUZUKI GSXR 1000 N

26 30 JUSTIN PRIEST SOUTHAMPTON SUZUKI GSXR 1000 N

27 32 STEVE HENEGHAN HARROW SUZUKI GSXR 1000

16 56 JOHNNY EGAN BIRMINGHAM HONDA CBR 1000 RR

21 57 GAVIN BRAMWELL STAFFORD SUZUKI GSXR 1000

32 58 CRAIG LLEWELLYN NEWBURY KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000

28 80 GARY SOUTHAM LIPHOOK SUZUKI GSXR 1000

29 84 STEVE WHITFIELD MANNINGTON SUZUKI GSXR 1000

14 74 NEAL GARSIDE MILTON KEYNES SUZUKI GSXR 1000 N

18 80 LEE WILSON BARNSLEY SUZUKI GSXR 1000 N

13 82 GARY BUMFORD WIGAN SUZUKI GSXR 1000

18 94 MALC NEWBERT SYERSTON SUZUKI GSXR 1000

17 100 KERRIGAN READ HESSETT SUZUKI GSXR 1000

22 112 SHANE COLBROOK GRIMSBY YAMAHA R1 1000

11 115 DAVE WARDLE SHEWSBURY YAMAHA R1 1000

& 118 PETE BRADSHAW cosBY CO-ORDIT R1 1000

2 136 JONATHAN LESTER  ASHBY DE LA ZOUCH YAMAHA R1 1000

20 166 CHRISTIAN SLATER SPALDING SUZUKI GSXR 1000

16 226 MARK WHISTON BIRMINGHAM YAMAHA R1 1000

30 261 KEVIN BAMFORD AYLESBURY SUZUKI GSXR 1000

23 434 STEVE THORPE SCRAPTOFT SUZUKI GSXR 1000

31 751 PETER WOODALL HANWORTH HONDA CBR 1000 RR

33

34

35

36

37

38

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5
Lasiasavyins r Bl kiiiiiin e B Tiauizuand L i : [
WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No
LoiaiaimdinsiiaswBensrlnnnndliaannlicasuamaanteas:
WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No




Races 7/ 14

GRID
No
1

L

No
1
3

21
26
41
46
49
63
67
69
79
121
126
129
133
146
152
164
169
186
195
3

Formula 600

supported by CO-ORDIT Racing

MICK DALY

PHIL HYDE
RICHARD GIBSON
BRUCE WILSON
RUSS BATES

ALEX BAILEY
ANDREW NEEDHAM
NICK GREEN

NIGEL RUMBLES
MIKE HEMSWORTH
CHRIS HEITMAN
SAM MIDDLEMAS
ROBERT ATKINSON
JASON WAINWRIGHT
JOHN BARNETT
JOEY READING
STUART BROWN
SIMON PHILLIPS
JOHN BARRASS
JAMES WEBB
ROBERT WARDLE
STEVEN CLARKE

WINNERS TIME

BIRMINGHAM

LEICESTER FOREST EAST

SOUTH CAVE
BOSTON
DONCASTER
CAMBERLEY
NEWBURY
CAMBRIDGE
KINGS LYNN
GRIMSBY
WILLINGTON
BROUGHTON ASTLEY
YORK
BARNSLEY
READING
BASILDON
HARTWELL
WAKEFIELD
ROTHERHAM
TUNBRIDGE
SHEWSBURY
WINSFORD

FASTEST LAP No

HONDA CBR 600 RR
YAMAHA R6 600
YAMAHA Ré 600
SUZUKI GSXR 600
HONDA CBR 600 RR
HONDA CEBR 600 RR
YAMAHA R6 600
HONDA CBR 600 RR
HONDA CER 600 RR
HONDA CBR 600 RR
HONDA CBRE00RR
TRIUMPH 675
KAWASAKI ZX6R 600
HONDA CBR 600 RR
YAMAHA R6 600
YAMAHA R6 600
HONDA CBR 600 RR
HONDA CBR 600 RR
YAMAHA R6 600
YAMAHA R6 600
SUZUKI GSXR 600
SUZUKI GSXR 600

8 Laps

i}
ihe

s
8:‘-

NS SR

L SERVICES

* MECHANICA

DUCTWORK SYSTEMS « AIR CONDITIONING

SPONSOR TO
DERBY PHOENIX MOTORCYCLE CLUB

We wish all riders the best in 2007 and thank

marshals and supporters for their help.

Co-Ordit Building Services are specialists in ductwork systems

and can provide a full Mechanical and Electrical installation

for projects ranging from 10k — 1.5million

Please contact the office, visit the web or call by at the race

truck for further information.

LET IRF
W www.co-ardit cam

Ca-Crdit Binlding Services Limited

Lhittlowarth | ane = Cosby « Leicester »

Gridit.com »

« E aales®

Bary Ledas »
= F (01455} 2018R1

£, 20eLoL
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Races 8 /15
GRID
No No
3 12 PETER SEMBIANTE
5 16 PERRY COOPER
4 17 MATT SMITH
1 23 BRYAN BARTLE
12 31 ROBERT SIMCOCK
18 38 RICHARD TURNBULL
13 62 MARTIN ATKINSON
20 92 DANNY MARSTON
10 101 JAMES BRENNAN
11 105 MARK HODGSON
8 108 MARK BAKER
2 114 SCOTT ROWBOTTOM
14 116 CHRIS KENNEDY
7 128 ANDY BRAY
§ 130 LES SMITH
17 144 MARIE HODGSON
& 148 RICHARD HARRISON
16 163 DARREN HOLIAN
18 184 LUKE DEVANNEY
15 243 CLIVE MINDHAM
21
22
23
24
25
26 36 BARRY GOODING
27 48 PETE BUSH
28 40 AIDEN O'BRIEN
29
3o
31
32
33
34
35
38
a7
38
R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
E RIS, PR | DN/ (AR
WINNERS TIME,
IO TR TN SOOI

Pre-Injection 600 + Steel Frame 600

supported by Tompkins Transport

WINNERS TIME

BOTTESFORD
NORTH COTES
SWADLINCOTE
HABBLESTHORPE
NEW MILLS
TADCASTER

YORK

NORTH WINGFIELD
COVENTRY
RETFORD
NEWARK

BRIGG

BANSTEAD
SPALDING
ROTHERHAM
WOODFORD GREEN
DARLINGTON
NORTH HYKEHAM
EDLINGTON
KETTERING

DEAL
UPWELL
MANCHESTER

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

HONDA CBR 800 sf
HONDA CBR 600 sf
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR 600 pi
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 sf
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR 600 sf
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 pi
YAMAHA R6 600 pi
YAMAHA R 600 pi
HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR 600 sf

HONDA CBR 600 sf
HONDA CBR600 sf
HONDA CBR 600 pi

8 Laps

Races 9/16 Formula 400
Formula 250
GRID supported by GRIP-RIP
No No
2 4 ALAN ARMOUR HUMBERSTON
14 5 LEIGH OSAER DUNSTABLE
16 11 SCOTT MILLS NOTTINGHAM
6 24 STEPHEN CHURCHYARLC NORTHWICH
16 28 PETERFLYNN BURNHAM
24 33 LYNDON SIMONS DARTFORD
1 37 PAUL ELLERKER EASINGWOLD
10 39 IAIN McDONALD EASTKILBRIDE
3 41 RUSS BATES DONCASTER
22 43 LOUISE CROCTE STOWMARKET
5 52 ROSS SEARLE AYLESBURY
8 53 CHRIS WATERS LOUTH
23 54 ROB HOLLINGSBEE ALTHORNE
27 59 PAUL WILSON BISHOPS STORTFORD
9 86 RICK OWEN LINCOLN
28 71 TIM CARINGTON MILFORD ON SEA
21 75 ANDY CARDEN WEST BRIDGFORD
26 77 PHILL ATKIN JACKSDALE
12 85 DINO BRADY MORECAMBE
11 86 CHRIS SMITH FILLONGLEY
7 96 MARK JORDAN STOCKTON
25 111 LIAM ABBOTT IRONVILLE
17 143 STEVE PALMER BOURNEMOUTH
13 173 STEVE POND TETBURY
4 175 THOMAS FISHER NOTTINGHAM
18 240 ROBERT MACK BARNSLEY
19 241 DANIEL MACK BARNSLEY
20 362 ROY THORPE STOCKPORT
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
a7
38
R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
LinnserameiBinsnansnsiBinssensasilensonnnssss
WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No
Fosunadsimamadaaan
WINNERSTIME____ FASTEST LAP No

SUZUKI RGV 250
HONDA VFR 400
KAWASAKI KR1S 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
YAMAHA TZR 250
KAWASAKI KR1S 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
APRILIA RS 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
HONDA RVF 400
APRILIA RS 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
YAMAHA TZR 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
YAMAHA FZR 400
HONDA VFR 400
APRILIA RS 250
SUZUKI RGV 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
KAWASAKI KR1S 250
APRILIA RS 250
KAWASAKI ZXR 400
SUZUKI RGV 250
HONDA VFR 400
YAMAHA FZR 400
YAMAHA FZR 400
HONDA NSR 250

8 Laps

N



C Race 17 175 - 1300 Allcomers
Q) supported by pidcock motorcycles
m i, 6 GEOFF LAPWORTH 1 MICK DALY
9] . 7 DAZ BELLWORTHY 2 MIKE CHAPPELL
t (0 @) | 12 PETER SEMBIANTE 3 PHIL HYDE
Al ; 13 PAUL BUMFORD 9 CHRIS MATTHEWS
GJ o 14 ANDY PULLING 16 PERRY COOPER
—o 15 CURT LANGAN 17 MATT SMITH
(49 31 ROBERT SIMCOCK 18 JON PAINE
C m 34 MATT BISHOP 19 MARTIN HUTCHISON
™ 38 RICHARD TURNBULL 20 LIAM MARCHANT
7)) w ) (4p) 40 AIDEN O'BRIEN 21 RICHARD GIBSON
il (00) 42 PETE MIDDLETON 22 RICHARD GAMMON
S D Q) N 48 PETE BUSH 32 STEVE HENEGHAN
\¢ _z m 56 ADRIAN HARTOG 35 ALAN CUNNAH
CU - O - o 61 DAVID HORNE 46 ALEX BAILEY
) ('U o - — ks 64 STEVE WHITFIELD 56 JOHNNY EGAN
e > — .. 68 MATTHEW STANAGE 57 GAVIN BRAMWELL
O s O X 74 NEAL GARSIDE 60 GARY SOUTHAM
m -O m— e 80 LEE WILSON 62 MARTIN ATKINSON
m < o) . 82 GARY BUMFORD 63 NICK GREEN
®) @) 90 JAMIE HARRISON 67 NIGEL RUMBLES
w CD O 104 CHRIS BRANT 94 MALC NEWBERT
(@)) O 'O E . 105 MARK HODGSON 100 KERRIGAN READ
C 4p) - > (7)) 112 SHANE COLBROOK 114 SCOTT ROWBOTTOM
B o > - e 117 ANDREW DRIVER 115 DAVE WARDLE
G Q) 3 v N~ Q@O 123 NICK BOGGAN 118 PETE BRADSHAW
o el b o A 184 LUKE DEVANNEY 126 ROBERT ATKINSON
CU > QJ O v S 195 ROBERT WARDLE 128 ANDY BRAY
E 226 MARK WHISTON 166 CHRISTIAN SLATER
| l |_ U) CD m <t =5 243 CLIVE MINDHAM 434 STEVE THORPE
(®)) e 761 PETER WOODALL §55 JON OTTER
(ap)
e © o o Q. =
© X
o)
AN ®
~
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©
in KD
58
-c 1 10
N - . SRS, NS SRR SRR SRS - RSN, SNSRI : USSR, [ NN
{ (] WINNERS TIME FASTEST LAP No
O E ; FRISTNN, RSUUN . NIINY (DU, (TR WUSORN, JUSSIN HCSINEN SeSEE | Jenn
; Ll WINNERS TIME - FASTEST LAP No




Race 18

175 - 1300 Allcomers

B final

supported by pidcock motorcycles

6 GEOFF LAPWORTH
7 DAZ BELLWORTHY
12 PETER SEMBIANTE
13 PAUL BUMFORD
14 ANDY PULLING
15 CURT LANGAN
31 ROBERT SIMCOCK
34 MATT BISHOP
38 RICHARD TURNBULL
40 AIDEN O'BRIEN
42 PETE MIDDLETON
48 PETE BUSH
55 ADRIAN HARTOG
61 DAVID HORNE
64 STEVE WHITFIELD
68 MATTHEW STANAGE
74 NEAL GARSIDE
80 LEE WILSON
82 GARY BUMFORD
90 JAMIE HARRISON
104 CHRIS BRANT
105 MARK HODGSON
112 SHANE COLBROOK
117 ANDREW DRIVER
123 NICK BOGGAN
184 LUKE DEVANNEY
195 ROBERT WARDLE
226 MARK WHISTON
243 CLIVE MINDHAM
751 PETER WOODALL

WINNERS TIME

WINNERS TIME

100
114
115
118
126
128
166
434
555

MICK DALY

MIKE CHAPPELL
PHIL HYDE

CHRIS MATTHEWS
PERRY COOPER
MATT SMITH

JON PAINE

MARTIN HUTCHISON
LIAM MARCHANT
RICHARD GIBSON
RICHARD GAMMON
STEVE HENEGHAN
ALAN CUNNAH
ALEX BAILEY
JOHNNY EGAN
GAVIN BRAMWELL
GARY SOUTHAM
MARTIN ATKINSON
NICK GREEN

NIGEL RUMBLES
MALC NEWBERT
KERRIGAN READ
SCOTT ROWBOTTOM
DAVE WARDLE
PETE BRADSHAW
ROBERT ATKINSON
ANDY BRAY
CHRISTIAN SLATER
STEVE THORPE
JON OTTER

FASTEST LAP No

FASTEST LAP No

8 Laps

Testing
ickets
Trackdays

MotorSport Vision's motivation behind online booking of
testing, trackdays and race tickets is simple - like the airlines,
by driving efficiency into the booking process, we can
provide you with better service at the lowest prices.

By registering your details with us, we can also ensure you
know about every test date, trackday and ticket deal that
relates to your interests.

Don't miss out on great value for your motor sport!

www.motorsportvision.co.uk

Brands Hatch
Oulton Park

Snetterton .'.h

Cadwell Park MotorSportVision




ORDER YOUR BSN TODAY AND KEEP
UP-TO-DATE WITH ALL THAT IS GOING
ON IN MOTORCYCLE SPORT FROM CLUB
RACING TO THE BRITISH SUPERBIKE
AND NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS,

- MotoGP AND WORLD SUPERBIKES

PLUS: FEATURES, GOSSIP,
INTERVIEWS, PIT BITS, WHAT'S ON
GUIDE, CLASSIFIEDS AND MUCH,
MUCH MORE...

IN THE SHOPS EVERY FORTNIGHT
FOR ONLY £1.99 - OR SUBSCRIBE
" FOR 25 ISSUES AND SAVE £7.25!
YES, | WOULD LIKE TO SUBSCRIBE TO BIKESPORT NEWS FOR 25 ISSUES

| ENCLOSE MY CHEQUE/POSTAL ORDER FOR £42.50 (UK ONLY]
MADE PAYABLE TO: BIKESPORT NEWS LTD

NAME: TEL. NO:

ADDRESS:

: ALTERNATIVELY PLEASE DEBIT MY CREDIT/
PR U DEBIT CARD FOR THE SUM OF £42.50

SWITCH ISSUE DATE: SWITCH ISSUE NO.:

CARD NUMBER:

EXACT NAME ON CARD: ~ EXPIRY DATE:

SIGNATURE: TODAY'S DATE:

TN PLEASE COMPLETE DETAILS ABOVE AND POST TO:
wni BIKESPORT NEWS, PO BOX 2068, BOURNEHALL HOUSE,
BOURNEHALL ROAD, BUSHEY, HERTFORDSHIRE WD23 3ZF

~ OR TELEPHONE YOUR CREDIT/DEBIT GARD DETAILS ON: 020 8350 9117
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